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ANSWERED ON – 10.02.2022 
 
 

WORLD HERITAGE SITES IN ODISHA 
 
 

967. SHRI SUJEET KUMAR: 
 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:- 

 
 

(a) the details of funds and heritage sites, including those in the State of Odisha, 
which have received funding from the World Heritage Fund during the last 
three years and current year; 
 

(b) whether Government has any plans to include any other heritage site in the 
World Heritage List; and  
 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 
 

 
 

ANSWER 
 
 

 
THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPOMENT OF NORTH 
EASTERN REGION 
 
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
 

(a) None of the World Heritage Sites in India including those in the State of 
Odisha, have received any funding from World Heritage fund during the last 
three years and current year. 
 

(b) & (c) Yes, Sir. Inclusion of site in World Heritage List is a continuous process. This 
year i.e., 2022-23, dossier of Sacred Ensembles of Hoysalas has been 
submitted to the World Heritage Committee for consideration in the World 
Heritage List. 
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